

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7726/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-02-2018 in WA No. 253/2015 passed by the High Court Of M.P Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

SHACHEENDRA KUMAR CHATURVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AWADHESH PRATAP SINGH VISHWAVIDYALAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.41782/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date :06-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Srivastava, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Garima Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court, termination of the petitioner shall remain stayed and status quo regarding service condition of the petitioner shall be maintained.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar