

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7726/2018

SHACHEENDRA KUMAR CHATURVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AWADHESH PRATAP SINGH VISHWAVIDYALAYA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajsh Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Radhe Shyam Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR  
Ms. Kanupriya Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Chandrika Prasad Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent No.1. The Ld. Advocate, Mr.Chandrika Prasad, appearing on behalf of Mr.Pramod Dayal, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.1 and submitted that vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.1 has already been filed. Counter affidavit may be filed within four weeks.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.2 for filing counter affidavit.

Last and final opportunity is granted to respondent No.3 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.4 and 5 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 11.9.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
03.08.2018

rd