

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7726/2018

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 28-02-2018 in WA No. 253/2015 passed by the High Court of M.P. Principal Seat at Jabalpur)

SHACHEENDRA KUMAR CHATURVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AWADHESH PRATAP SINGH VISHWAVIDYALAYA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S Murlidhar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Karthik Kathir, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, AOR  
Mr. Siddharth Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Ankita Khare, Adv.  
Mr. Sarthak Nema, Adv.  
Mr. Ramsakha Kushwaha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR  
Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR  
  
Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR  
Mr. Bittu Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Maitreyee Jagat Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Akanksha Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. Argha Roy, Adv.  
Ms. Ojaswini Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing be expedited.

(NITIN TALREJA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR