

ITEM NO.14

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 2101/2024

SHACHEENDRA KUMAR CHATURVEDI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AWADHESH PRATAP SINGH VISHWAVIDYALAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

)

Date : 16-07-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, AOR
Mr. Chiranjeev Johri, Adv.

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Mr. Ramesh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Raj Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sweta Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Mirza Kayesh Begg, Adv.
Ms. Maitreyee Jagat Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Argha Roy, Adv.
Ms. Ojaswini Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ruby, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.2 to 4 are duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 5 but none
has entered appearance.

contd...

Ld. counsel for the appellant submits that Advocate-on-record for the appellant has been designated as Senior Advocate. Submission is taken on record. Registry to issue notice for alternative arrangement to the appellant.

List again on 3.9.2024.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

rd