

ITEM NO.10

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 2101/2024

SHACHEENDRA KUMAR CHATURVEDI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AWADHESH PRATAP SINGH VISHWAVIDYALAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-09-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanket, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kanupriya Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, AOR
Mr. Chiranjeev Johri, Adv.
Ms. Chandra Nand Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Mr. Mirza Kayesh Begg, Adv.
Ms. Maitreyee Jagat Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Argha Roy, Adv.
Ms. Ojaswini Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ruby, Adv.
Mr. Zartab Anwar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 are duly represented.

Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 3 seeks and is granted four

weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

Service is complete on Respondent No. 5, there is no appearance.

Service is complete on respondent No.1.

Ld. Counsel Ms. Kanupriya Tiwari appearing on behalf of Mr. Pramod Dayal, Ld. Advocate-on-Record for respondent No.1 submits that vakalatnama and counter affidavit have already been filed in respect of Respondent No. 1. Registry to verify the same.

Service of notice for alternative arrangement is awaited upon the Sole Appellant. However Ld. Adv Mr. Sanket has appeared on behalf of the appellant without filing any vakalatnama and has sought time for filing statement of case.

List again on 24.10.2024.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

MG